

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 81683/2022 & 81684/2022 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5254-5256/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-03-2022 in WA No. 3780/2019 16-03-2022 in WA No. 3839/2019 16-03-2022 in WA No. 3909/2019 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

PROF. VENUGOPAL K.R.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. SANGAMESH PATIL A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.43960/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.43961/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-06-2022 These matters were called on
for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Vinay Navare, sr. Adv.**
 Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s) **Mr. Adeel Ahmed, adv.**
(Mentioned By) **Ms. Farheen Penwale, Adv.**
 Ms. Siddiq Ayesha, Adv.
 Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR
 Mr. R. Kothwal, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shailesh M., Adv.
Mr. B. Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Vibhoj Sabharwal, Adv.
Ms. Asees J. Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Soudamini Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after summer vacation.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[RANJANA SHAILEY]
COURT MASTER (NSH)